(defined below) within 30 days, and requesting that all deadlines in the Scheduling Order [Dkt. 
21] be stayed. 

1.2.  Settlement Payment to Plan Administrator.  Upon the occurrence of the 
Effective Date (defined below), the Trustee shall be paid the sum of Thirty-Four Thousand Dollars 
($34,000.00) (the “Settlement Payment”), by check payable to “Patricia B. Jefferson, Plan 
Administrator for the bankruptcy estate of 1401 S. Hanover Street, LLC” (the “Payee”).  By 
executing this Agreement, the Parties agree and acknowledge that TD’s obligation to pay the